Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt

Mounting: Ceiling surface mount (HO and VHO units must be suspended at least 6” from ceiling for cooler op er a tion and longer bal last life), spacing available with Snapper bracket (SN),
Ca24 chain kit or stem mount in di vid u al or con tin u ous row.
if Premium turret industrial ordering information
series # lamps lamps Reflector options
if 2
3
4
22 = tandem, 4 lamps
23 = tandem, 6 lamps
24 = tandem, 8 lamps
28 = 28W 48” t5
32 = 32W 48” t8
48 = 48” Slimline
96 = 96” Slimline
High Output
48 = 48” Ho
54 = 54W t5Ho
96 =  96” Ho
Very High Output
48 = 48” VHo
96 =  96” VHo
a = aperture, 15% uplight
options Ballast switching Voltage
sR = Specular reflector
els1 =  emergency lighting
(low lumens)
els2 =  emergency lighting
(medium lumens)
els3 =  emergency lighting
(high lumens)
B5 = electronic t12
B11 = electronic t8
B11HP(x) =  HPt8*
HoB11 = High output electronic t8
B12 = electronic t5
Ho** = High output
VHo** = Very High output
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1l =  (2) 1-lamp ballasts
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3l =  (1) 3-lamp ballast
4l =  (1) 4-lamp ballast
For 6 lamp tandem units
Blank = single ballast
2/3l =  (2) 3-lamp ballasts
2l/4l =  (1) 2-lamp and (1) 4-lamp ballast
unV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
** Must be spaced at least 6” from ceiling
options accessories
CORD AND PLuG
cPt (x) (twist + lock)
1= 120V
2 = 277V
cP3 =  Cord & Plug - 120V Straight blade 5-15P
Re = reflector end
Wg = Wire guards
if JoineR = For continuous run
Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.comSPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Dimensions
4 1/4"
6 1/4"
12 3/4"
6"
4 1/4"
12 3/4"
6 1/4"
4 1/4"
12 3/4"